Oregon 2010 BRFSS

How is your general health?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Excellent 19.0 22.8 211 24.3 18.1 16.7 12.5
Very good 33.0 35.7 34.0 33.0 32.2 33.6 30.8
Good 29.8 31.8 28.5 26.7 29.7 29.6 32.9
Fair 13.2 8.2 12.4 12.5 13.7 13.9 16.5
Poor 5.0 15 4.0 3.6 6.3 6.2 7.3
MALE Excellent 18.9 26.1 21.8 22.7 17.1 13.5 13.9
Very good 33.6 37.4 34.0 33.0 32.0 35.2 311
Good 29.8 32.0 27.2 26.2 31.3 30.3 325
Fair 13.2 4.3 13.8 13.4 14.5 14.5 16.0
Poor 45 2 31 4.7 5.0 6.5 6.4
FEMALE Excellent 19.0 19.3 20.4 25.9 19.0 19.8 114
Very good 32.5 34.0 34.0 33.0 32.3 32.1 30.5
Good 29.8 31.6 29.9 27.2 28.2 28.9 33.1
Fair 13.1 12.2 10.8 11.5 13.0 13.3 16.9
Poor 5.5 3.0 4.8 2.3 7.5 5.8 8.0
Nannminatar ic-
Al éurvéy respondeﬁts.
How is your general health?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,583 423 843 1,290 1,807 2,543 3,677
Excellent 1,943 97 201 341 357 470 477
Very good 3,601 161 313 463 621 858 1,185
Good 3,032 128 226 324 483 716 1,155
Fair 1,389 27 78 127 230 345 582
Poor 596 9 24 33 114 150 266
Don't know/Not sure 18 1 1 2 4 10
Refused 4 2 2
MALE Total 4,284 238 379 539 729 1,026 1,373
Excellent 764 61 91 125 143 150 194
Very good 1,469 92 137 190 250 356 444
Good 1,253 72 104 142 200 306 429
Fair 564 9 38 62 97 148 210
Poor 222 3 8 19 39 64 89
Don't know/Not sure 11 2 7
Refused 1 1
FEMALE Total 6,299 185 464 751 1,078 1,517 2,304
Excellent 1,179 36 110 216 214 320 283
Very good 2,132 69 176 273 371 502 741
Good 1,779 56 122 182 283 410 726
Fair 825 18 40 65 133 197 372

Page 1



Oregon 2010 BRFSS

How is your general health?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Poor 374 6 16 14 75 86 177
Don't know/Not sure 7 2 2 3
Refused 3 1 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

At risk for fair or poor health.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Not At Risk 81.8 90.3 83.7 84.0 80.0 79.9 76.2
At Risk 18.2 9.7 16.3 16.0 20.0 20.1 23.8
MALE Not At Risk 82.3 95.5 83.0 81.8 80.5 79.0 77.6
At Risk 17.7 45 17.0 18.2 19.5 21.0 22.4
FEMALE Not At Risk 81.3 84.8 84.3 86.2 79.5 80.8 75.1
At Risk 18.7 15.2 15.7 13.8 20.5 19.2 24.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

At risk for fair or poor health.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 10,583 423 843 1,290 1,807 2,543 3,677
Not At Risk 8,576 386 740 1,128 1,461 2,044 2,817
At Risk 1,985 36 102 160 344 495 848
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 22 1 1 2 2 4 12
MALE Total 4,284 238 379 539 729 1,026 1,373

Not At Risk 3,486 225 332 457 593 812 1,067

At Risk 786 12 46 81 136 212 299

Don't Know/Not

Sure/Refused/Missing 12 1 1 1 2 !
FEMALE Total 6,299 185 464 751 1,078 1,517 2,304

Not At Risk 5,090 161 408 671 868 1,232 1,750

At Risk 1,199 24 56 79 208 283 549

Don't Know/Not

Sure/Refused/Missing 10 1 2 2 5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2010 BRFSS

For how many days during the past 30 days was your physical health not good?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No days 61.6 61.7 61.4 64.6 59.4 60.2 62.5
1-14 days 26.3 34.8 28.2 26.2 26.5 24.4 20.7
15-29 days 43 1.0 4.8 3.7 5.3 5.0 4.9
30 days 7.8 25 5.6 5.6 8.8 10.4 11.9
MALE No days 65.6 67.7 66.1 67.0 64.4 61.6 67.3
1-14 days 23.3 294 24.1 23.9 23.7 22.2 17.7
15-29 days 4.1 1.0 55 35 34 5.8 4.4
30 days 7.0 1.9 4.3 5.6 8.5 10.3 10.6
FEMALE No days 57.7 55.1 56.5 62.0 54.5 58.8 58.7
1-14 days 29.3 40.7 325 28.6 29.3 26.5 23.2
15-29 days 4.5 1.0 4.1 3.8 7.1 4.2 5.3
30 days 8.5 3.1 6.9 5.6 9.1 10.5 12.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

For how many days during the past 30 days was your physical health not good?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 10,583 423 843 1,290 1,807 2,543 3,677
No days 6,353 257 500 819 1,034 1,505 2,238
1-14 days 2,633 142 263 357 481 648 742
15-29 days 466 5 35 45 101 114 166
30 days 937 10 35 60 168 251 413
Dont' know/Not sure/Refused 194 9 10 9 23 25 118
MALE Total 4,284 238 379 539 729 1,026 1,373

No days 2,748 158 242 355 463 631 899

1-14 days 951 69 102 130 168 232 250

15-29 days 167 17 18 25 50 54

30 days 361 13 33 69 103 138

Dont' know/Not

sure/Refused 57 3 5 3 4 10 32
FEMALE Total 6,299 185 464 751 1,078 1,517 2,304

No days 3,605 99 258 464 571 874 1,339

1-14 days 1,682 73 161 227 313 416 492

15-29 days 299 18 27 76 64 112

30 days 576 22 27 99 148 275

Dont' know/Not

sure/Refused 137 6 5 6 19 15 86

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2010 BRFSS

For how many days during the past 30 days was your mental health not good?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No days 61.7 47.4 56.4 56.5 58.5 66.9 79.7
1-14 days 26.1 35.1 29.6 30.0 28.9 225 135
15-29 days 6.3 10.0 8.1 6.7 6.9 4.9 2.6
30 days 5.9 7.5 5.9 6.9 5.7 5.7 4.2
MALE No days 68.2 53.3 62.9 64.2 67.5 73.4 85.3
1-14 days 21.6 33.2 24.6 23.9 22.9 17.4 9.6
15-29 days 5.1 7.9 7.8 3.9 55 4.2 1.7
30 days 5.1 5.6 4.7 8.1 4.1 5.0 3.4
FEMALE No days 55.4 40.9 49.6 48.4 49.7 60.6 75.3
1-14 days 30.4 37.2 34.8 36.4 34.6 27.4 16.5
15-29 days 7.5 12.4 8.4 9.6 8.3 5.6 3.3
30 days 6.6 9.5 7.1 5.6 7.3 6.5 4.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

For how many days during the past 30 days was your mental health not good?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 10,583 423 843 1,290 1,807 2,543 3,677
No days 6,840 202 456 708 1,019 1,622 2,833
1-14 days 2,518 153 266 422 519 616 542
15-29 days 525 36 67 79 124 125 94
30 days 564 27 45 71 121 154 146
Don't know/Not sure/Refused 136 5 9 10 24 26 62
MALE Total 4,284 238 379 539 729 1,026 1,373

No days 3,036 125 229 340 474 727 1,141

1-14 days 832 81 96 141 173 194 147

15-29 days 164 17 29 18 36 41 23

30 days 206 13 18 35 36 59 45

Don't know/Not

sure/Refused 46 2 7 5 10 5 17
FEMALE Total 6,299 185 464 751 1,078 1,517 2,304

No days 3,804 77 227 368 545 895 1,692

1-14 days 1,686 72 170 281 346 422 395

15-29 days 361 19 38 61 88 84 71

30 days 358 14 27 36 85 95 101

Don't know/Not

sure/Refused 90 3 2 5 14 21 45

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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During the past 30 days, how many days did poor physical or mental health

Oregon 2010 BRFSS

keep you from doing your usual activities, such as self-care, work, or recreation?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No days 55.1 55.8 60.8 53.9 49.3 53.6 58.1
1-14 days 30.0 35.1 26.3 34.0 335 28.3 22.8
15-29 days 6.8 5.6 8.4 4.9 6.7 8.2 6.7
30 days 8.1 35 4.5 7.3 10.5 9.9 12.4
MALE No days 56.8 59.3 66.0 53.3 51.1 554 55.8
1-14 days 28.2 30.8 20.8 31.9 33.7 25.9 25.7
15-29 days 6.5 6.5 7.1 5.6 4.5 9.4 6.1
30 days 8.5 34 6.1 9.2 10.8 9.3 12.4
FEMALE No days 53.8 52.7 56.4 54.4 47.9 52.1 59.6
1-14 days 31.4 39.0 30.9 35.7 33.3 30.2 21.0
15-29 days 7.0 4.8 9.5 4.3 8.4 7.3 7.0
30 days 7.7 35 3.2 5.6 10.3 10.4 12.4
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported days when their physical or mental health was not good.
During the past 30 days, how many days did poor physical or mental health
keep you from doing your usual activities, such as self-care, work, or recreation?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 5,849 273 525 757 1,100 1,407 1,787
No days 3,106 159 307 405 516 718 1,001
1-14 days 1,744 95 162 271 373 420 423
15-29 days 409 11 34 36 85 117 126
30 days 500 8 20 41 114 130 187
Don't know/Not sure/Refused 90 2 4 12 22 50
MALE Total 2,118 143 217 278 388 520 572
No days 1,144 87 138 142 189 272 316
1-14 days 614 46 55 97 125 140 151
15-29 days 137 12 15 20 51 33
30 days 190 10 22 47 45 62
Don't know/Not
sure/Refused 33 2 2 7 12 10
FEMALE Total 3,731 130 308 479 712 887 1,215
No days 1,962 72 169 263 327 446 685
1-14 days 1,130 49 107 174 248 280 272
15-29 days 272 5 22 21 65 66 93
30 days 310 10 19 67 85 125
Don't know/Not
sure/Refused 57 2 5 10 40

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported days when their physical or mental health was not good.
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